Specifications are subject to change without notice (15.01.2014) 1
• 2 x 0-10 VDC analog inputs
• 1 x thermistor 10K3 input
• 1 x variable resistor 1-11 KΩ
• 24 VDC
• Compact housing for decentralized installation
 inside wall-box or environmental sensor housings
Smart Dupline®

 Power on delay ≤ 2 s
 Power off delay ≤ 1 s
Ordering Key
Smart Dupline®
Decentral
Input-module
2 voltage inputs
1 thermistor input
1 resistor input
Power supply
SH P IN V2 T1 P1 24
Type Selection
Input number Type   Supply: 24 VDC ±20%
4 2 voltage, 1 thermistor, 1 resistor  SHPINV2T1P124
Voltage  8.2 V
Maximum Dupline® voltage  10 V
Minimum Dupline® voltage   5.5 V
Maximum Dupline® current  1.5 mA
Dupline® Specifications
Decentralized Analog Input Module
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (15.01.2014)
SHPINV2T1P124
General Specifications
Environment
 Pollution degree 2(IEC 60664-1, par. 4.6.2)
 Operating temperature  0 to +50°C (-4 to +122°F)
 Storage temperature  -50 to +85°C (-58 to + 185°F)
Humidity (non-condensing)  20 - 90%
Housing
 Material Macromelt
 Colour Ambra
Dimensions (h x w x d) 50 x 30 x 18 mm
Weight 50 g
Protection degree IP20
Terminal block
 Power supply input 2 x spring terminal (double)
 Dupline® bus 2 x spring terminal (double)
 Cross-sectional area Terminal: 1.5 mm2
Tightening torque 0.6 Nm/0.8 Nm
Cable x 8
  DC+ supply for sensor Out (+)
  DC- supply for sensor Out (-)
  Signal ground GND
  V1 input 0-10 VDC CH2
  V2 input 0-10 VDC CH1
  Thermistor input TH
  Signal ground  GND